2/10/25, 2:06 PM

10.

11.

12.

13.

RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)
3 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

3 Races

ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG
ANDYS LOFT)

3 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA+BORGES LOFT)

3 Races

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

3 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
3 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

3 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

3 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

3 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

3 Races

KEITH LORD (KEITH LORD)
3 Races

JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)
3 Races

STEVE BALDWIN (BALDWIN
LOFT)

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
OB

Release: C | Dist: All | Section: Any
February 10th 2025, 2:06 pm

Average Speed: 1383.417 YPM
Total Distance: 338.218 Miles
Average Speed: 1379.913 YPM

Total Distance: 335.929 Miles
Average Speed: 1377.108 YPM

Total Distance: 307.965 Miles
Average Speed: 1376.123 YPM

Total Distance: 337.936 Miles
Average Speed: 1376.085 YPM

Total Distance: 336.475 Miles
Average Speed: 1375.079 YPM
Total Distance: 334.760 Miles
Average Speed: 1373.367 YPM

Total Distance: 306.396 Miles
Average Speed: 1373.32 YPM

Total Distance: 338.773 Miles
Average Speed: 1373.27 YPM

Total Distance: 301.871 Miles
Average Speed: 1372.315 YPM

Total Distance: 300.923 Miles
Average Speed: 1365.864 YPM
Total Distance: 335.040 Miles
Average Speed: 1364.448 YPM
Total Distance: 308.709 Miles
Average Speed: 1362.946 YPM

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

2 7:10:17

7:8:27

6:33:35

7:12:12

7:10:20

7:8:28

6:32:39

7:14:9

6:26:52

6:25:56

7:11:43

6:38:12

12



2/10/25, 2:06 PM

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

3 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

3 Races

JOHN FERRARO (SON OF
FERRARO LOFT)

3 Races

RICHARD GEURTS
(DUTCHMAN LOFT)

3 Races

MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)
3 Races

RICK BIASUCCI (RICK
BIASUCCI LOFT)

3 Races

ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN
LOFT)

3 Races

DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN
FORSYTH LOFT)

3 Races

JOHN GALLAGHER (JC
GALLAGHER)

3 Races

CHARLES GERACI (SPIRIT 76)
3 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Total Distance: 337.662 Miles
Average Speed: 1362.556 YPM

Total Distance: 309.579 Miles
Average Speed: 1361.596 YPM

Total Distance: 335.449 Miles
Average Speed: 1361.391 YPM

Total Distance: 307.111 Miles
Average Speed: 1356.45 YPM
Total Distance: 307.480 Miles
Average Speed: 1345.034 YPM

Total Distance: 338.797 Miles
Average Speed: 1342.531 YPM

Total Distance: 337.658 Miles
Average Speed: 1326.762 YPM

Total Distance: 301.356 Miles
Average Speed: 1311.865 YPM

Total Distance: 336.758 Miles
Average Speed: 1285.224 YPM
Total Distance: 306.291 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

: 7:16:1

: 6:39:52

:7:13:36

:6:37:1

: 6:38:57

. 7:23:19

: 7:22:39

: 6:39:45

. 7:31:47

: 6:59:26

212



