Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 OB

Release: C | Dist: All | Section: Any February 10th 2025, 2:06 pm

		1 Coldary 10th 2023, 2.00 pm	
1.	RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)	Average Speed: 1383.417 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 338.218 Miles	Total Time: 7:10:17
2.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN	Average Speed: 1379.913 YPM	
	BROS)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 335.929 Miles	Total Time: 7:8:27
3.	ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG	Average Speed: 1377.108 YPM	
	ANDYS LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 307.965 Miles	Total Time: 6:33:35
4.	ANDREW GUIMOND	Average Speed: 1376.123 YPM	
	(AAA+BORGES LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 337.936 Miles	Total Time: 7:12:12
5.	JIM PORTENGA (J	Average Speed: 1376.085 YPM	
	PORTENGA)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 336.475 Miles	Total Time: 7:10:20
6.	JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)	Average Speed: 1375.079 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 334.760 Miles	Total Time: 7:8:28
7.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU	Average Speed: 1373.367 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 306.396 Miles	Total Time: 6:32:39
8.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T	Average Speed: 1373.32 YPM	
	MITCHELL)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 338.773 Miles	Total Time: 7:14:9
9.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ	Average Speed: 1373.27 YPM	
	(GALLO LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 301.871 Miles	Total Time: 6:26:52
10.	ANASTACIO ROMAN	Average Speed: 1372.315 YPM	
	(BUSHMASTER)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 300.923 Miles	Total Time: 6:25:56
11.	KEITH LORD (KEITH LORD)	Average Speed: 1365.864 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 335.040 Miles	Total Time: 7:11:43
12.	JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)	Average Speed: 1364.448 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 308.709 Miles	Total Time: 6:38:12
13.	STEVE BALDWIN (BALDWIN	Average Speed: 1362.946 YPM	

LOFT)

2/10/25, 2.00 PIVI		GULFCOAST HOWING CLUB - 2023 OB - AV	GULFCOAST HOMING CLOB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 337.662 Miles	Total Time: 7:16:1	
14.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS)	Average Speed: 1362.556 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 309.579 Miles	Total Time: 6:39:52	
15.	JOHN FERRARO (SON OF FERRARO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1361.596 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 335.449 Miles	Total Time: 7:13:36	
16.	RICHARD GEURTS (DUTCHMAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1361.391 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 307.111 Miles	Total Time: 6:37:1	
17.	MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)	Average Speed: 1356.45 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 307.480 Miles	Total Time: 6:38:57	
18.	RICK BIASUCCI (RICK BIASUCCI LOFT)	Average Speed: 1345.034 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 338.797 Miles	Total Time: 7:23:19	
19.	ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1342.531 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 337.658 Miles	Total Time: 7:22:39	
20.	DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN FORSYTH LOFT)	Average Speed: 1326.762 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 301.356 Miles	Total Time: 6:39:45	
21.	JOHN GALLAGHER (JC GALLAGHER)	Average Speed: 1311.865 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 336.758 Miles	Total Time: 7:31:47	
22.	CHARLES GERACI (SPIRIT 76)	Average Speed: 1285.224 YPM		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 306.291 Miles	Total Time: 6:59:26	